
126 21st March. 1871.

20. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Nine thousand dollars be granted to H1er
Majesty, for maintenance and repairs of schooner La Canadienne, for the year ending 30th
June, 1872.

21. Resoved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-seven thousand dollars be granted
to Her Majesfy, to defray expenses of salaries and disbursements of fishery overseers
and wardens, viz :-Ontario, $6,000 ; Quebec, $7,000; New Brunswick, $7,000 ; Nova
Scotia, $7,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

22. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seven thousand five hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of fish-ways and oyster beds and for fish-
breeding, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

23. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seventy thousand dollars be granted to iler
Majesty, to defray additional expenses for the protection of the Fisheries (Marine Police),
for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

24. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seventy-three thousand four hundred
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray salaries and contingent expenses of the
Culler's offices, Quebec, Montreal and Sorel, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

25. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight thousand five hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of steamboat inspection, viz :-Salary of
Chairman of Board and Inspector for West Ontario and Huron Division, $1,400; salary
of Inspector, East Ontario Division, $800 ; salary of Inspector, Montreal, $800 ; salary of
Inspector, Three Rivers, $800; salary of Inspector, Quebec, $800; salary of Inspector,
New Brunswick and Nova Scotia, $1,000; travelling expenses of Inspectors, and inci-
dentai expenses of Board, $2,900, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

26. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four hundred dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray annual grant to Indians, Quebec, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

27. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand three hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray annual grant to Indians, Nova Scotia, for the year
ending 30th June, 1872.

28. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand two hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray annual grant to Indians, New Brunswick, for the year
ending 30th June, 1872.

29. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One thousand two hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to purchase blankets for aged and infirm Indians, Ontario and
Quebec, for the year ending 30th june, 1872.

30. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two thousand five hundred dollars be granted
to ler Majesty, to defray expenses of printing "(Canada Gazette," for the year ending
30th June, 1872.

31. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One thousand two hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray postage of "Canada Gazette," for the year ending 30th
June, 1872.

32. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses of miscellaneous printing, for the year ending 30th June,
1872.

33. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seventy-five thousand dollars be granted to
Her Majesty, to defray unforeseen expenses, expenditure thereof to be under Order in
Council, and a detailed account thereof to be laid before Parliament during the first
fifteen days of the next Session, for the year ending 3Oth June, 1872.

34. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four hundred dollars be granted to Her
Majesty,to defray expenses connected with ascertaining correct time at Ottawa, and firing
of noon gun, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

35. Resolved, That a sum not exceeeding One thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses of investigations relating to wrecks, for the year ending 30th
June, 1872.

36, Rcsoved, That a sum not exceeding Forty thousand dollars be granted to Her


